Company identified additional errors impacting the quarterly financial statements for fiscal 2024 related to the recognition of revenue prior to performance
obligations being met and related to journal entries recorded in error. In accordance with ASC 250, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections and Staff
Accounting Bulletins (“SAB”) No. 99, Materiality and No. 108, Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in
Current Year Financial Statements, the Company evaluated the materiality of the errors and determined that the impacts were not material, individually or
in the aggregate, to the Company’s previously issued consolidated financial statements. The Company has revised the prior period financial statements and
related disclosures for the first quarter of fiscal 2024 to correct the errors. A summary of the corrections to the impacted financial statement line items in
the Company’s previously issued Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income, Equity and Cash Flows for the three months ended
September 29, 2023 is provided below.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (unaudited)
  Three Months Ended September 29, 2023

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Revenues:

Services $ 28,021  $ (657) $ 27,364
Total revenues 87,566  (657) 86,909

Gross margin 31,852  (657) 31,195
Operating income 5,547  (657) 4,890
Income before income taxes 4,646  (657) 3,989
Provision for income taxes 641  (209) 432
Net income $ 4,005  $ (448) $ 3,557

Net income per share of common stock outstanding:
Basic $ 0.35  $ (0.04) $ 0.31
Diluted $ 0.34  $ (0.04) $ 0.30

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (unaudited)
Three Months Ended September 29, 2023

(In thousands)
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Net income $ 4,005  $ (448) $ 3,557
Comprehensive income $ 4,038  $ (448) $ 3,590

22

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (unaudited)
  Three Months Ended September 29, 2023

(In thousands)
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Revised
Operating Activities
Net income $ 4,005  $ (448) $ 3,557

Deferred taxes 39  (209) (170)
Unbilled receivables (2,395) 657  (1,738)

Net cash provided by operating activities 13,980  —  13,980

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EQUITY (unaudited)
Three Months Ended September 29,

2023

Accumulated
Deficit Total Equity(In thousands)

As Previously Reported
Balance as of June 30, 2023 $ (587,914) $ 220,098

Net income 4,005  4,005
Balance as of September 29, 2023 $ (583,909) $ 226,150

Adjustments
Balance as of June 30, 2023 $ (1,359) $ (1,359)

Net income (448) (448)
Balance as of September 29, 2023 $ (1,807) $ (1,807)

As Revised
Balance as of June 30, 2023 $ (589,273) $ 218,739

Net income 3,557  3,557
Balance as of September 29, 2023 $ (585,716) $ 224,343